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POTDEVIN ROTARY PRESS PARTS LIST 
(24, 30, 36, 42, 54, AND 60 INCH WIDTHS) 

ITEM PART NUMBER 

1. W30-75A
2� W30-14A
3.
4. W30-301A
5. 
6. W30-12 A
7. W30-12·
8.
9. W30-52

10. * WXX-6
11. W30-52
12. W30-25P
13. W30-127P
14. W30-87
15. W30-2
16 W30-37 
17. W30-53
18. WXX-9
18. W60-9B
19. * WXX-126B
20. 
21. 
22. * WXX-5 
23. 
2-4. W30-53 
25.· W30-261B-l 
26. W30-261B-2
27 •. W30-312 
Z8. 
29. W3·0--310
30. W30-316A
31 .- W30-30 
32. W30-34
33. W30-1
34. W30-307
35.

� 
-

37. W30-48
38.* WXX-3

40.* WXX-23A 
40. * WXX-23B 
41. W30-68
42. W30-15
43�* WXX-4B 
44� W30-200D 
45. 
46. 

12/96 

NAME PLATE 
GEAR GUARD 

DESCRIPTION 

. SETSCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2" _LONG 
HAND WHEEL 
SOCKET HEAD SCREW 10/32 X.7/g · n LONG 
PRES SURE ROLLER GEAR (--., rr \.4 Hu B) 
PRESSURE ROLLER GEAR - ·-
SETSCREW, 5/16-18 :X 1/2" LONG 
UPPER BEARING ASSEMBLY, LEFT-HAND 
UPPER ROLLER 
UPPER BEARING ASSEMBLY,·RIGHT-HAND 
TENSION SCREW KNOB 
LOCK -KNOB 
.ADJUSTMENT SCREW 
FRAME CAP 
PIVOT SCREW 
LOWER BEARING ASSEMBLY, LEFT-HAND 
LOWER ROLLER SPRING (W24 THRU W42) 
LOWER ROLLER SPRING (W48 THRU W60) 
LOWER BACK GUARD 
SCREW; HEX HEAD, 3/8-16 X l" LONG 
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" LONG 
LOWER ROLLER 
WOODRUFF KEY, NO. 91 (1/4" WIDE) 

· LOWER BEARING ASSEMBLY, RIGHT-HAND
COUPLING, l" BORE
COUPLING CHAIN
SPROCKET, CLUTCH COUPLING ASS'Y

QUANTITY 

1 

1 

3 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

· 9

6

1

3

l .

1

1

1

. MOTOR SLEEVE ASS' Y 1 
SQUARE KEY 3/16 X 1" LONG 1 
LOCK LEVER 4 

LO_CK LEVER LINK 4 
FRAME 2 
UPPER GUARD SUPPORT 2 
SCREW, HEX HEAD, 3/8-16 X 3/4" LONG 2 

LOCK LEVER BUSHING 2 
TIE BAR 1 

FRONT GUARD SUPPORT BAR (W54 THRU W60) 1 
FRONT .GUARD SUPPORT BAR (W24 · THRU W48) 1 
GEAR GUARD SUPPORT PIN 1 
GEAR GUARD SUPPORT STUD 1 
BASE 1 
MOTOR SPACER 4 
SCREW, HEX HEAD, 5/16-18 X 1/1/2" LONG 4 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" LONG 4 
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POTDEVIN ROTARY PRESS PARTS LIST (CONT'D) 
(24, 30, 36, 42, 54, and 60 INCH WIDTHS) 

ITEM PART NUMBER 

47. EL-1012

47. or EL-1013

DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR, 1/3 HP, 115/208-230 y. GEAR­
-MOTOR (USED ON W.24, W30 ONLY) 
MOTOR, 1/2 HP, 115/208-230 V ! GEAR­
MOTOR (USED ON W36 THRO W60) 

QUANTITY 

1 

1 

OPTIONAL MOTORS 
47 ! or W30-306 

· 4 7. or EL-.831

48. 
.4�. 
so·. 

·. 51. *
52.*
53� 
54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 
58� 
59 •. 
59. or
60.*

61.*
62.*
63.

64. 

67. *

68. 
69. 
70.* 
71. 

_,g 

-121 

93. 
94. 
95. 

96. 
97 � 
98. 
99. 

W30-84A 

W30-277A 

WXX-300 
WXX-22EL 

EL-833 

EL-834 
EL-835 
EL-836 

EL-1028-115 
EL•1028-230 
WXX-56B 

WXX-20.B 
WXX-21A 

WXX-103 

W70-100 
W?0-101 
WXX-102 
W70-105 

EL-1044 

EL-1029 
EL-1040 
EL-1041 
EL-1043 

MOTOR - 1/2 HP, 115/230V, VARI/SP. 
MOTOR - 3/4 HP,· 115, DC VARI/Si>. 

COUPLING DRIVE GUARD .. 

1 
1 

1 
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2 ROUND HEAD

FEED TABLE BRACE 
3 OR 5 

(WIDTH 24, 30, 36) 
(WIDTH 42, 48, .5·4, 60) 
LOWER FRONT GQARD 
W-MACHINE ELECTRICAL GUARD
SClIBW,. 1{4-20 x· 3/ 4 - FILLISTER HEAD 
BOX AND COVER ASSEMBLY 
(INCLUDES ITEMS 55, 56, 57 AND 58) 
BOX, ELECTRICAL 

.ELECTRICAL BOX COVER 
DECAL, OFF-ON 
SCREW, PAN HEAD, NO. 6 X 3/8 
SWITCH, 115 V 
SWITCH, 230 V 
FEED' TABLE ASSEMBLY 
(INCLUDES ITEMS 61, 62 AND 63) 
FEED TABLE 
FEED TABLE SUPPORT BAR 
SCREW, FLAT HEAD, NO. 8-32 X 3/8 

BUTTON HEAD SCREW 3/8 - 16 X 1 
(AS 

1 
·2

1

1

2

1

1 
1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

5 
REQ 'D.) 

1 

. ASS' Y OF LOCK LEVER 1 
(INCLUDES ITEMS 68, 69, 70*� 1I.,72.

>
\: 7 3} 

HANDLE BAR 2 

LOCK LEVER STUD 2 

HANDLE 1 

BUSHING 2 
"Ro1.1.. P,w, 1/8 o,� . .,,. •14 l6. 'l. 

.5i;:..- $c.�e= > 5/i i -18 .,, '/4 u;.
_. 

cup· 'Po•NT. 1-

SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 HEX HEAD

NUT, 3/8-16 HEX HEAD 
OFF ACTUATOR ASSY (INCLUDES ITEMS 
96, 97, 98, and 99) 
OFF ACTUATOR 
TIE DOWN SCREW 
SPACER 
OFF ACTUATOR BOOT 

2 
2 
1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

* SUBS'l'ITUE PRESS WIDTH l;N INCHES FOR XX IN PART NUMBER
FOR EXAMPLE: UPPER ROL.LER (ITEM l·O) PART i FOR 54" PRESS IS W54-6

IV 
12/96. 


